PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Perlman	01/09/2009
Kenneth C. Hayes	01/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brandeis University	
Street Address:	415 South Street	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02454	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12197542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646 **Phone**: 6176468000

Email: patents_patg@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Wolf Greenfield
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B1191.70006US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Granahan

Total Attachments: 2

501706520

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027139 FRAME: 0828

\$40.00 1219

PAIENI DEEL 027420 EDAI

Invention Assignment

For good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Daniel Perlman and Kenneth C. Hayes ("Assignors") hereby assign to Brandeis University ("Assignee") their entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or inventions described in the application for United States patent entitled BALANCED SN-2 MYRISTATE-CONTAINING EDIBLE OIL, which application was filed on August 25, 2008 and given serial number 12/197,542, including any and all United States letters patent which may be granted therefor, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof; all applications for patents, utility models, or design rights filed in any countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents, utility models, or design rights obtained therefrom; and the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of the above-identified application.

It is agreed that Assignors will, when requested by Assignee, execute without charge all documents reasonably calculated to be useful in perfecting the above rights. Further it is agreed that Assignors will, with costs paid by Assignee, provide information and otherwise assist Assignee to obtain, protect or enforce its rights in and to the subject invention, whether in proceedings before the United States Patent and Trademark Office or another patent office, in litigation, or in other proceedings.

Signed at Ryandeis	University, this at day of Tanuary 20089
	Inventor Signature:
	Daniel Perlman

NOTARIZATION /
State of Massachusetts
County of Widdlegex
On January 9, 2009, before me Low Ha, Makeury, Notary Public personally appeared Namic Perlman who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity up behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Freth Magnut (Seal)
LORETTA M. SHAGOURY

Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Comm. Expires Oct. 26, 2012

PATENT

REEL: 027139 FRAME: 0829

entity upon

Signed at Branders Mivevilly, this 9th day of anuary, 2008.9
Inventor Signature: Kenneth C. Haves
NOTARIZATION State of Massachusetts County of Massachusetts County of Massachusetts On January 9, 2009 , before me Lorr that you be on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Seal)
Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Comm. Expires Oct. 26, 2012

Page 2 of 2